
 

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (Nephrology) POST GRADUATES 
 MONTH OF MARCH - 2017 

 

S.                                     
NO 

PROGRAMMES DAY  TIME 

1 Topic Discussion  Every Monday, Tuesday and Friday  8 am to 9 am 

 2 Nephrology OPD  Every Monday to Saturday 9 am to 1 pm 

3 Interventions / Procedures   Every Monday to Saturday 3 pm to 4 pm 

4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9 am to 11 am 

5 Journal Club                                               Every Saturday 8 am to 9 am 

6 Interdepartmental Meeting                                           Every Wednesday  8 am to 9 am 

7 Nephro – Pathology discussion Every Thursday  8 am to 9 am 

8 Seminars    Every Thursday 1 pm to 3 pm 

9 Case presentation /  CPC Every Tuesday and Saturday  1 pm to 3 pm 

10 Grand Rounds  Every Thursday 9 am to 12 pm 

S. 

NO 

Date Day Topic Presenter Chairperson 

1 02/03/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 
2 03/03/17 Friday Approach to Hypercalcemia and  Hyper 

Phosphatemia 
Dr.Venugopal 

Dr.Sreedhar.S 

3 04/03/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

4 06/03/17 Monday Pathogenesis of Proteinuria in Nephrotic 
Syndrome 

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

5 07/03/17 Tuesday IgA Nephropathy Pathogenesis and Clinical 
Features 

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

6 09/03/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 
7 10/03/17 Friday Anti GBM Disease – Overview Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 
8 11/03/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

9 13/03/17 Monday Drug Induced and Toxic Glomerular Diseases Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

10 14/03/17 Tuesday Heavy Metal Induced TIN Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

11 16/03/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Sreedhar.S 
12 17/03/17 Friday Urate Nephropathy Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 
13 18/03/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

14 20/03/17 Monday Radiation Nephropathy Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

15 21/03/17 Tuesday CKD in Developing Countries  Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

16 23/03/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

17 24/03/17 Friday Malnutrition, Obesity and Inflammation in 
CKD 

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

18 25/03/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

19 27/03/17 Monday LVH and sudden cardiac death in CKD Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

20 28/03/17 Tuesday FGF-23, klotho in CKD Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

21 30/03/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

23 31/03/17 Friday Iron Metabolic and Management in CKD Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 



 

 

 

 

                                           INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON 

                                                  
                                                                                   SEMINARS  

   Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

1 09/03/17 Drug Dosing in CKD  Dr.Yuvaraja /  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

2 16/03/17 Genetics and CKD Dr.Yuvaraja /  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

3 23/03/17 Kidney Development (Review) Dr.Yuvaraja /  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

4 30/03/17 ARPKD (Review) Dr.Yuvaraja /  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

S. 

NO DATE DEPARTMENT  

 

TOPICS PRESENTER 

1 08/03/17 Nephro – Radiology Meet Rejection in Transplant Dr.Yuvaraja 

2 15/03/17 Nephro-Cardio Meet Electrolytes in Heart failure  Dr.Venugopal 

3 22/03/17 Nephro – Urology Meet X-Ray / Angio Discussion Dr.Yuvaraja 

4 29/03/17 
Nephro-Rheumatology 
Meet 

Systemic Sclerosis / Kidney 
disease  

Dr.Venugopal 



 

 

 

 

 


